
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 I hereby certify that I will cause a true and correct copy of the foregoing REPLY 
OF THE ALLIANCE FOR SOLAR CHOICE to be dispatched via overnight delivery 
to be filed with the Utah Public Service Commission on June 8, 2015 and to be served via 
email on June 9, 2015 upon the following persons: 

 
Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 
 

Bob Lively  
Yvnonne Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
Rocky Mountain Power  
Bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
Yvnonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 

D. Matthew Moscon 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 
dmmoscon@stoel.com 
 

Rex Olsen  
Justin Jetter 
Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
rolsen@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
rolsen@utah.gov 
 

Data Request Response Center  
PacifiCorp  
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
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Travis Ritchie  
Derek Nelson 
Casey Roberts 
Sierra Club  
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org  
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org  
Casey.roberts@sierraclub.org 
 
 

Sarah Wright 
Sophie Hayes 
Kate Bowman 
Executive Director 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84103 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
Sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  
kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Bruce Plenk  
Thadeus B. Culley  
The Alliance for Solar Choice 
2958 N. St. Augustine Pl. 
Tucson, AZ 85712 
solarlawyeraz@gmail.com 
tculley@kfwlaw.com 
 

Michael D. Rossetti 
UCARE 
13051 Shadowlands Lane 
Draper, UT 84020-8785 
solar@trymike.com 
 

Sara Baldwin Auck 
Interstate Renewable Energy Council 
sarab@irecusa.org 
 

Tyler Poulson 
Tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 
 

Stanley T. Holmes 
Salt Lake City Corporation  
Stholmes3@xmission.com 
 

Elias Bishop 
Chad Hofheins 
Utah Solar Energy Association  
ebishop@utsolar.org 
chad@synergypowerpv.com 
 

 
 
Dated June 8, 2015 at Cary, North Carolina. 

 
_________________________ 
Thadeus B. Culley 
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP 
401 Harrison Oaks Blvd, Ste. 100 
Cary, NC 27513 
tculley@kfwlaw.com  
(510) 314-8205 
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